               Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0014
Version no. 1 dated 07/11/2022
Subject: GSCM008 - Medium Voltage Back-Up Fuses
1
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -

• Product description (same information as for fuse mark)
• Code assigned by the supplier
• Type code and country code (if fuses are bought from Enel)
• Date of construction (month/year)
• Gross weight
• Purchase order number (if fuses are bought from Enel).
In each box must be present the Instruction Manual for the installation and removal of the fuse-link with the
relevant prescriptions/indications (in the language of the country of supply). The instructions will include the
need to change the three fuses in each fusion of one of them.
The markings on the fuse must be in the target language of the material.
               Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0014
Version no. 1 dated 07/11/2022
Subject: GSCM008 - Medium Voltage Back-Up Fuses
27
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Enel Grids
INTERNAL
7.7 DISPOSAL
The manufacturer shall provide information concerning the disposal of fuses with due regard to
environmental considerations.
7.8 MANUAL
Each fuse must be accompanied by a fuse manual in the language in which the material will be supplied.
               Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0014
Version no. 1 dated 07/11/2022
Subject: GSCM008 - Medium Voltage Back-Up Fuses
28
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Enel Grids
INTERNAL
8 CHECK LIST
ITEM DENOMINATION UNIT REQUESTED
1 Supplier -
2 Manufacturer -
3 Country of manufacturer -
4 Ordering number -
5 Manufacturing and testing standard - IEC 60282-1
6 Designation -
7 Rated voltage kV
8 Operating voltage kV
9 Rated Current A
10 Breaking test – Test duty I1 kA
11 Breaking test – Test duty I2 kA
12 Breaking test – Test duty I3 A
13 Power dissipation W
14 Resistance m-ohm at 20 °C m-ohm
15 Time current required curve required
16 Current limiting curve kA required required
17 Back-up class - Back-up
18 Frequency Hz 50-60
19 Material porcelain enamelled -
20 Colour brown -
21 Percutor  mm
22 Type  -
23 Energy J
24 Clearance -
25 Total distance mm
               Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0014
Version no. 1 dated 07/11/2022
Subject: GSCM008 - Medium Voltage Back-Up Fuses
29
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Enel Grids
INTERNAL
26 Travel time  ms